SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 4, 2025, AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.23191

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.105935, 13RE.105915, 13RE.205915, 13RE.205925,

13RE.106115, 13RE.206115, 13RE.206125

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

MCDOWELL AND MITCHELL

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG ARM MOWING UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

RWR FORESTRY

NAME OF BIDDER

182 BASKIN HILLS RD LEXINGTON SC 29072

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Contract Number:

D13POC.RE.23191

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13RE.105935, 13RE.105915, 13RE.205915, 13RE.205925, 13RE.106115,

13RE.206115, 13RE.206125

Description:

Long Arm Mowing Upon Request

County:

McDowell and Mitchell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator (TMIA) - Interstate Routes	53	SMI	325	17,225
2	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator (TMIA)- Divided Primary Routes	18	SMI	325	5,850
3	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Undivided Primary Routes	368	SMI	300	110,400
4	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Secondary Routes	458	SMI	300	137,400

T	0	TAL	BID	FOR	PROJECT:	\$270,875
---	---	-----	-----	------------	----------	-----------

Contractor: RWR FORESTRY

Address: 182 BASKIN HILLS RD LEXINGTON SC 29072

Phone: 803-546-6032

Federal Id: 83-4583047

Contractor's License Number: N/A

Authorized Agent: JAMES SANDERSON

Title: PRESIDENT

Signature:

Date: 05/26/25

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 4, 2025, AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.23191

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.105935, 13RE.105915, 13RE.205915, 13RE.205925,

13RE.106115, 13RE.206115, 13RE.206125

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

MCDOWELL AND MITCHELL

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG ARM MOWING UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Vegetation Management Specialist INIC

3250 Union Cross Church Rd. Yadkinville NC. 27055
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Contract Number:

D13POC.RE.23191

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13RE.105935, 13RE.105915, 13RE.205915, 13RE.205925, 13RE.106115,

13RE.206115, 13RE.206125

Description:

Long Arm Mowing Upon Request

County:

McDowell and Mitchell

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 280,761.00

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator (TMIA) - Interstate Routes	53	SMI	313.00	16,589.00
2	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator (TMIA)- Divided Primary Routes	18	SMI	313.00	5.634.00
3	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Undivided Primary Routes	368	SMI	313.00	115,184.00
4	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Secondary Routes	458	SMI	313.00	143,354.°°

Contractor: Vegetation Managemen	it Specialist IMC.
Address: 3250 Union Cross Church A	2d. Yadkinville MC 27055
	Federal Id: <u>27 - 1440022</u>
Contractor's License Number:	
Authorized Agent: Evan Anderson	Title: Dresident
Signature: 966 11	D-4- 5 17 15

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 4, 2025, AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.23191

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.105935, 13RE.105915, 13RE.205915, 13RE.205925,

13RE.106115, 13RE.206115, 13RE.206125

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

MCDOWELL AND MITCHELL

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG ARM MOWING UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Date: 6-3-25

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.RE.23191

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13RE.105935, 13RE.105915, 13RE.205915, 13RE.205925, 13RE.106115,

13RE.206115, 13RE.206125

Description:

Long Arm Mowing Upon Request

County:

McDowell and Mitchell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator (TMIA) - Interstate Routes	53	SMI	\$500.00	\$26,500. \$76,000.ue
2	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator (TMIA)- Divided Primary Routes	18			\$8,6 4 0.00
3	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Undivided Primary Routes	368	SMI	\$330.00	\$121,440.00
4	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Secondary Routes	458	SMI	\$305.00	\$139,690.W

Contractor: MUHO Confracting Inc	
Address: 914 East Baffalo Rd Kobbinsville 1c	28771
Phone: <u>878 - 735 - 0861</u> Federal Id: <u>88 - 43</u>	07833
Contractor's License Number:	
Authorized Agent: Style Mathesen T Signature: Style Mathesen T	Title: Project Kanger
Signature: State Man	Date: 6-3-25

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$296,770.00 \$296

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 4, 2025, AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.23191

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.105935, 13RE.105915, 13RE.205915, 13RE.205925,

13RE.106115, 13RE.206115, 13RE.206125

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

MCDOWELL AND MITCHELL

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG ARM MOWING UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

twater Rd., Robbinsville, NC 28771 ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Contract Number:

D13POC.RE.23191

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13RE.105935, 13RE.105915, 13RE.205915, 13RE.205925, 13RE.106115,

13RE.206115, 13RE.206125

Description:

Long Arm Mowing Upon Request

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 311,005,00

County:

McDowell and Mitchell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator (TMIA) - Interstate Routes	53	SMI	485,00	25,105,00
2	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator (TMIA)- Divided Primary Routes	18	SMI	425,00	7,650, O
3	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Undivided Primary Routes	368	SMI	350,00	128,800.00
4	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Secondary Routes	458	SMI	325,00	148, 850,00

Contractor: LOVIN Equipment and Sales, In	C.
Contractor: LOVIN Equipment and Sales, In Address: 156 Sweet Water Road, Robbinsy	ille, NC 28771
Phone: <u>028.479.4788</u> Federal Id: <u>Q6-</u>	1476329
Contractor's License Number: NP	
Authorized Agent: Brandon K. Lovin	Title: Vice-president
Signature: B.K. Uni	Date: <u>00/03/</u> a5

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 4, 2025, AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.23191

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.105935, 13RE.105915, 13RE.205915, 13RE.205925,

13RE.106115, 13RE.206115, 13RE.206125

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

MCDOWELL AND MITCHELL

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG ARM MOWING UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Contract Number: D13POC.RE.23191

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:_

WBS Element:

13RE.105935, 13RE.105915, 13RE.205915, 13RE.205925, 13RE.106115,

13RE.206115, 13RE.206125

Description:

Long Arm Mowing Upon Request

County:

McDowell and Mitchell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator (TMIA) - Interstate Routes	53	SMI	35D	18550
2	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator (TMIA)- Divided Primary Routes	18	SMI	350	6300
3	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Undivided Primary Routes	368	SMI	350	128820
4	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Secondary Routes	458	SMI	350	160300

Contractor: Little is Enterprise LLC	
Address: POBOX 1527 Forest City	N.C. 28043
Phone: <u>828-429-5722</u> Federal Id: <u>4</u>	6-2992143
Contractor's License Number:	
Authorized Agent: James Camp	Title: Mag Member
Signature: TOMOX (Nom D	Date: 1/3/25

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 4, 2025, AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.23191

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.105935, 13RE.105915, 13RE.205915, 13RE.205925,

13RE.106115, 13RE.206115, 13RE.206125

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

MCDOWELL AND MITCHELL

TIP NO .:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG ARM MOWING UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT. MASE MICHAE DISA: MATT MICHAE CONTLACTING NGER Rd. MURDHY, NO 28906

Contract Number:

D13POC.RE.23191

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13RE.105935, 13RE.105915, 13RE.205915, 13RE.205925, 13RE.106115.

13RE.206115, 13RE.206125

Description:

Long Arm Mowing Upon Request

County:

McDowell and Mitchell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator (TMIA) - Interstate Routes	53	SMI	500.00	26,500.°
2	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator (TMIA)- Divided Primary Routes	18	SMI		
3	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Undivided Primary Routes	368	SMI		
4	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Secondary Routes	458	SMI	370.00	169,460.

TOTAL	BID	FOR	PROJECT:	#3	46.	640.	00
			·	4	- Annual Control	Comments of the Control of the Contr	Accountant of Constitution of

Contractor: MATTHEW C	HASE MCRAE	DBA: MATT	MERAE (ONTRACTING

Address: 1535 RANGER Rd. MURPHY, NC 28906

Phone: 828-361-7135 Federal Id: 55# 243-89-0474

Contractor's License Number: VENDOR # 5300

Authorized Agent: MATTHEW CHRSE, MCRAE Title: OWNER

Signature: Mutter Charl Maylor Date: 6-3-2025

<u>REQUIRED:</u> List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.